
Contract Number: 2026 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF

Quote ID: 61858

Agency: OCALA, CITY OF

Date: 10/7/2025

   Thank you from the Alan Jay Fleet Team for the opportunity to provide this 
quotation for (32) 2026 CHEVY TAHOE 2WD 9C1 POLICE, please review carefully and 
contact us with any errors or changes.

MSRP: $56,795.00

Base Price: $52,849.00

Factory Options: $2,009.00

Aftermarket Options: $8,475.00

Purchase Total: $2,026,656.00

Per attached vehicle specifications.

   This quotation is valid as long as the manufacturer is accepting orders for the 
model year specified. Purchase orders received after factory order cutoff may not be 
honorable. The vehicle(s) offered on this quotation will be ordered in the color(s) 
listed. Please contact your Alan Jay sales representative with any questions you have 
on this quote.

Quoted By: SCOTT WILSON / 863-991-4693 / scott.wilson@alanjay.com

Qty (32)

$63,333.00Vehicle Price:



Call Us first, for all of your Fleet Automotive, & Light Truck needs. Quote

PHONE (800) ALANJAY (252-6529) DIRECT 863-402-4234 WWW.ALANJAY.COM 61858-2
Corporate 

Office

2003 U.S. 27 South MOBILE 863-991-4693 Mailing 

Address

P.O. BOX 9200

Sebring, FL 33870 FAX 863-402-4221 Sebring, FL 33871-9200

QUICK QUOTE SHEETORIGINAL QUOTE DATE REVISED QUOTE DATE

2/25/2025 10/7/2025

REQUESTING AGENCY OCALA, CITY OF
CONTACT PERSON JOHN KING EMAIL JKING@OCALAFL.ORG

PHONE 352-351-6648 MOBILE FAX

SOURCEWELL CONTRACT # 2026 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com

CC10706 1FL

2026 CHEVY TAHOE 2WD 9C1 POLICE

OPD 2026 MARKED BUDGET QUOTE

MODEL $56,795.00MSRP

$52,849.00CONTRACT PRICECUSTOMER ID

BED LENGTH

** All vehicles will be ordered white w/ darkest interior unless clearly stated otherwise on purchase order.

FACTORY OPTIONS DESCRIPTION
GBA $0.00Black 

H1T $0.00Jet Black, Cloth seat trim 

L84 $0.00Engine, 5.3L EcoTec3 V8 

1FL $0.00OPTIONS  Commercial Preferred Equipment Group 

5Y1 $0.00Front center seat (20% seat) delete 

6C7 $165.00Lighting, red and white front auxiliary dome 

6E2 $20.00Fleet Calibration 

6N5 $52.00Switches, rear window inoperative 

6N6 $57.00Door locks and handles, inside rear doors inoperative 

7X3 $795.00Spotlamp, left-hand 

9G8 $45.00Headlamps, Daytime Running Lamps and automatic headlamp  control delete  

AU7 $0.00Key common, fleet 

AZ3 $0.00Seats, front 40/20/40 split-bench 

C6C $0.00GVWR, 7400 lbs. (3357 kg) 

CTB $0.00Intersection Automatic Emergency Braking 

DRZ $0.00Rear Camera Mirror, inside rearview auto-dimming 

FE9 $0.00Emissions, Federal requirements 

GU5 $0.00Rear axle, 3.23 ratio 

MHU $0.00Transmission, 10-speed automatic 

PQA $820.001FL Safety Package 

PXT $0.00Wheels, 20" x 9" (50.8 cm x 22.9 cm) steel 

TQ5 $0.00IntelliBeam, automatic high beam on/off 

UEU $0.00Forward Collision Alert 

UFB $0.00Rear Cross Traffic Braking 

UHY $0.00Automatic Emergency Braking 

UKI $0.00Blind Zone Steering Assist 

UKM $0.00Lane Keep Assist 

UKT $0.00Front Pedestrian and Bicyclist Braking 

UOW $0.00Side Bicyclist Alert 

URW $0.00Audio system, 17.7" diagonal advanced color LCD display 

VK3 $0.00License plate front mounting package 

VPV $0.00Ship Thru, Produced in Arlington Assembly and shipped to Kerr  Industries and onto Arlington Assembly  

WX7 $55.00Wiring, auxiliary speaker. 

XCS $0.00Tires, 275/55R20SL all-season, blackwall, Firestone Firehawk  Pursuit  

Z56 $0.00Suspension Package, heavy-duty, police-rated. 
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SOURCEWELL CONTRACT # 2026 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com

$2,009.00FACTORY OPTIONS

CONTRACT OPTIONS DESCRIPTION
NO-TEMP $0.00TEMP TAG NOT REQUESTED, CUSTOMER WILL HANDLE THEIR OWN TAG WORK.

OPD TROY PATROL $6,160.00PARTS ONLY - DIRECT SHIP TO OCALA - TROY PRODUCTS CONSOLE, PRINTER ARM REST, SIDE MOUNT COMPUTER 
STAND (LAPTOP CRADLE NOT INCLUDED), FRONT PARTITION, VERTICAL WINDOW BARS, DOOR PANELS, PRISONER 
SEAT WITH OFFICER SAFE BELTS, REAR PARTITION WITH POLY WINDOW, REAR QUARTER GLASS GUARDS WITH FIRE 
CUBBY ON DRIVER SIDE, CORRIDOR GAP PANELS, AND REAR WINDOW GUARD.

OPD TROY VAULT $2,315.00PARTS ONLY - DIRECT SHIP TO OCALA - TROY PRODUCTS TILT-UP CARGO MOUNT WITH ELECTRONICS TRAY & 44" x 32" 
X 12" STORAGE VAULT WITH 2 LOCKING HANDLES.

EWD $0.00EXTENDED WARRANTY DECLINED

$8,475.00CONTRACT OPTIONS

QUOTE SUBJECT TO FACTORY ORDER ACCEPTANCE or 30 DAYS

$2,026,656.00TOTAL COST LESS TRADE IN(S) QTY 32

Comments

VEHICLE QUOTED BY scott.wilson@alanjay.comSCOTT WILSON FLEET SALES MANAGER

"I Want to be Your Fleet Provider"
I appreciate the opportunity to submit this quotation. Please review it carefully.  If there are any errors or changes, please feel free to contact me at any time.

I am always happy to be of assistance.

TOTAL COST $63,333.00TRADE IN

Estimated Annual payments for 60 months paid in advance:  $14,561.57
Municipal finance for any essential use vehicle, requires lender approval, WAC.

Extended:   $465,970.10

YES WE TAKE TRADE INS  ~~~  ASK ABOUT MUNICIPAL FINANCING ~~~
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